UNIVERSITY PROFILE

ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

1. DECLARED MAJORS & MINORS™ Associate
Baccalaureate

Graduate

Minors

2. COURSE ENROLLMENT Undergraduate
Graduate

3. NUMBER OF SECTIONS TAUGHT
4. AVERAGE CLASS SIZE
5. TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

6. DEGREES AWARDED* Associate
Baccalaureate
Masters
Specialist/Doctorate
FACULTY & FTE DISTRIBUTIONS

7. FULL-TIME FACULTY Regular
Contract

All Faculty & GA FTE

TEACHING

TEACHING SUPPORT

RESEARCH

PUBLIC SERVICE

ADMINISTRATION

OTHER
8. TOTAL - All Faculty & GA FTE
9. TOTAL-AIll Faculty & GA Teaching FTE only
10. TOTAL - w/0 GA FTE

11. TOTAL - Adjusted FTE

Reqular Faculty Only FTE

TEACHING + TEACHING SUPPORT
RESEARCH + PUBLIC SERVICE

ADMINISTRATION + OTHER
12. TOTAL - Regular Faculty FTE

13. Externally Funded FTE
(includes Reg FT, Cont FT and Cont PT FTEs)
STUDENT CREDIT HOUR RATIOS
14. SCH / ALL FAC & GA FTE - (A)/(C)
15. SCH / TOTAL - Adjusted FTE (A)/(E)

Q)

®)

©
(©)

(B

2005-06

1,040
16,156
2,535
5,179

87,726
6,769

2,397

31.33

271,110

410
3,621
925
75

662
248

893.042
170.403
236.150
12.867
70.712
29.647
1412.821

1160.573

1127.071

1066.923

461.395
131.708

76.089
669.192

16.728

192
254

Fall Semester Data

2006-07

944
15,697
2,683
4,806

86,660
7,016

2,424

30.74

267,331

384
3,549
946
58

644
271

922.137
170.617
252.665
7.368
71.335
29.570
1453.692

1181.594

1145.942

1080.693

448.802
130.357

75.225
654.384

14.279

184
247

2007-08

973
15,326
2,903
4,404

84,147
7,507

2,388

30.31

261,578

421
3,304
970
71

653
264

921.705
191.099
247.805
10.500
76.701
31.116
1478.926

1195.712

1157.927

1086.309

447.750
138.944

77.848
664.542

19.056

177
241

2008-09

881
15,618
3,167
4,462

85,383
7,829

2,424

30.44

265,749

369
3058
1004

68

641
284

942.927
200.732
212.478
7.400
76.725
37.025
1477.287

1229.540

1181.635

1102.670

438.240
123.002

79.548
640.790

17.830

180
241

2009-10

971
16,418
3,494
4,786

89,353
8,503

2,457

31.17

278,723

651
289

960.811
184.401
228.418
9.385
75.582
32.609
1491.206

1232.935

1179.702

1095.543

455.523
131.535

75.858
662.916

13.370

187
254

~ Majors reported include on- and off-campus data. All numbers are unduplicated.
* Degrees awarded include Fall, Spring and Summer terms of the academic year.
Interdepartmental and Undecided counts are included in the University Profile.

Note: See Appendix 1 for data definitions.
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