UNIVERSITY PROFILE							
			Fall Semester Data				
ENROLLMENT STATISTICS			2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10
1. DECLARED MAJORS & MINORS^	Associate		1,040	944	973	881	971
	Baccalaureate		16,156	15,697	15,326	15,618	16,418
	Graduate Minors		2,535 5,179	2,683 4,806	2,903 4,404	3,167 4,462	3,494 4,786
2. COURSE ENROLLMENT	Undergraduate		87,726	86,660	84,147	85,383	89,353
2. GOORGE ENROLLWENT	Graduate		6,769	7,016	7,507	7,829	8,503
3. NUMBER OF SECTIONS TAUGHT			2,397	2,424	2,388	2,424	2,457
4. AVERAGE CLASS SIZE			31.33	30.74	30.31	30.44	31.17
5. TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS		(A)	271,110	267,331	261,578	265,749	278,723
6. DEGREES AWARDED*	Associate		410	384	421	369	
	Baccalaureate		3,621	3,549	3,304	3058	
Sno	Masters		925 75	946 58	970 71	1004 68	
Spe	cialist/Doctorate		75	38	/ 1	08	
7. FULL-TIME FACULTY	Regular		662	644	653	641	651
	Contract		248	271	264	284	289
All Faculty & GA FTE							
TEACHING		(B)	893.042	922.137	921.705	942.927	960.811
TEACHING SUPPORT			170.403	170.617	191.099	200.732	184.401
RESEARCH			236.150	252.665	247.805	212.478	228.418
PUBLIC SERVICE			12.867	7.368	10.500	7.400	9.385
ADMINISTRATION			70.712	71.335	76.701	76.725	75.582
OTHER			29.647	29.570	31.116	37.025	32.609
8. TOTAL - All Fac	culty & GA FTE	(C)	1412.821	1453.692	1478.926	1477.287	1491.206
9. TOTAL-All Faculty & GA Teaching FTE only		(D)	1160.573	1181.594	1195.712	1229.540	1232.935
10. <i>TOTAL</i>	- w/o GA FTE		1127.071	1145.942	1157.927	1181.635	1179.702
11. <b>TOTAL -</b>	Adjusted FTE	(E)	1066.923	1080.693	1086.309	1102.670	1095.543
Regular Faculty Only FTE							
TEACHING + TEACHING SUPPORT			461.395	448.802	447.750	438.240	455.523
RESEARCH + PUBLIC SERVICE			131.708	130.357	138.944	123.002	131.535
ADMINISTRATION + OTHER			76.089	75.225	77.848	79.548	75.858
12. TOTAL - Regul	ar Faculty FTE		669.192	654.384	664.542	640.790	662.916
13. Externally Funded FTE							
(includes Reg FT, Cont FT and Cont PT FTEs)			16.728	14.279	19.056	17.830	13.370
STUDENT CREDIT HOUR RATIOS			100	104	177	100	107
14. SCH / ALL FAC & GA FTE - (A)/(C) 15. SCH / TOTAL - Adjusted FTE (A)/(E)			192 254	184 247	177 241	180 241	187 254
^ Majors reported include on- and of		All nur			271	<u> </u>	234

Note: See Appendix 1 for data definitions.

<sup>\*</sup> Degrees awarded include Fall, Spring and Summer terms of the academic year. Interdepartmental and Undecided counts are included in the University Profile.